
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3989
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2001
CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Cottage Industries Corporation have decided to open its branches in foreign countries to tap the overseas market to meet the growing demand for traditional artefacts; and

(b) if so, the names of the countries where the branches are proposed to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise
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